PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064480

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: WOLF, Edward A.

Execution Date: 07/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ACR Electronics, Inc.
Street Address: 5757 Ravenswood Road

Internal Address:

City: Fort Lauderdale

State: FLORIDA

Country:

Postal Code: 33312

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 954-522-6507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022235

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Barry L. Haley **DATE SIGNED:** 07/18/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="ASSIGn_0001.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012899 FRAME: 0209

800002908

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Edward A. Wolf

Residence Address: 702 N.W. 9th Avenue City: Dania Beach State/Zip: Florida 33004

ASSIGNEE: ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.

Status: Large Entity

Address: 5757 RAVENSWOOD ROAD

City: FORT LAUDERDALE State/Zip: FLORIDA 33312

TITLE OF INVENTION: EMERGENCY LASER ARRAY SIGNAL LIGHT

United States Patent

Application Serial Number: TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed: HEREWITH

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

EDWARD A. WOLF

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

DATE

I:\8196\FRM\3883.227

RECORDED: 07/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012899 FRAME: 0210